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CMP COURSE CRN TITLE COMMENTS CRS DAY Time BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL 
 
 
 D ACCT221 40017 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB Jenkins Kush.Jenkins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT221 40391 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB Mirbod Sherry.Mirbod@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT222 40627 ACCOUNTING II  4 DL WEB Bossard Denise.Bossard@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ANTH201 40247 INTRO TO SOCIOCULTURAL ANTHRO  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ANTH201 40612 INTRO TO SOCIOCULTURAL ANTHRO  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ANTH215 40425 HUMAN EVOLUTION/ARCHAEOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ARTT112 40003 DIGIT PHOTO-FINE ARTS I  3 DL WEB Gentis mieke.gentis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT112 40536 DIGIT PHOTO-FINE ARTS I  3 DL WEB Gentis mieke.gentis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT116 40502 DIGITAL TOOLS FOR VISUAL ARTS  4 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ARTT200 40993 ART HISTORY: ANCIENT TO 1400  3 DL WEB Cash Cristin.Cash@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT265 40976 ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY TO 1400  3 DL WEB Melanson Elizabeth.Melanson@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D BIOL105 40334 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Schneider victoria.schneider@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL105 40353 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kram Brian.Kram@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D BIOL106 40426 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY LAB  1 DL WEB Schneider victoria.schneider@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL130 40091 THE HUMAN BODY  3 DL WEB Norcross Janet.Norcross@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL131 40268 THE HUMAN BODY LABORATORY  1 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL212 40251 HUMAN ANAT & PHYS I  4 DL WEB Allen Leah.Allen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL212L 40140 HUMAN ANAT & PHYS I  0 DL WEB Allen Leah.Allen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL222 40428 PRINCIPLES OF GENETICS  4 DL WEB Del Castillo-Olivares

 Antonio.DelCastillo-Olivares@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL222D 40429 PRINCIPLES OF GENETICS  0 DL WEB Del Castillo-Olivares

 Antonio.DelCastillo-Olivares@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 40005 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 40329 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40004 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Buckles georgia.buckles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40018 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Buckles georgia.buckles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 



 

 

 
 D BSAD111 40387 PERSONAL FINANCE  3 DL WEB Lang Stephen.Lang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD210 40060 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Tabiri Margaret.Tabiri@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD210 40355 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Tabiri Margaret.Tabiri@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D CCJS110 40240 ADMIN OF JUSTICE  3 DL WEB Fay Sean.Fay@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CCJS221 40223 CRIMINAL LAW  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D CHEM109 40374 CHEMISTRY AND SOCIETY  3 DL WEB Benson Craig.Benson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM109L 40503 CHEMISTRY AND SOCIETY  1 DL WEB BensonCraig.Benson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMAP120 40260 INTRO TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS  3 DL WEB Maradei Terri.Maradei@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 40006 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB Joy Janet.Joy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 40540 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D CMSC269 40564 COMPUTER SCIENCE INTERNSHIP  1 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 40214 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 40215 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 40219 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 



 

 

 
 D COMM108 40317 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 40441 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 40497 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM250 40340 INTRO TO COMM INQUIRY & THEORY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D COMM251 40356 INTRODUCTION TO JOURNALISM  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ECON201 40007 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 40417 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Mehrabi Shah.Mehrabi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 40442 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Santana Anthony.Santana@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 40008 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 40548 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Nguyen Hoa.Nguyen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 40626 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC119 40419 INTRO TO EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC135 40350 CHILD GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC243 40422 PROCESSES & ACQUISITN READING  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 



 

 

 D EDUC245 40531 MATERIALS FOR RDG INSTRUCTION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ELAI990 40635 ADVANCED INTEGRATED SKILLS  6 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ENGL102 40628 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Stanley Tyrone.Stanley@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL110 40558 PRINCIPLES OF ENGLISH GRAMMAR  3 DL WEB Naake joan.naake@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D ENGL122 40332 INTRO TO WORLD MYTHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kronstadt Jill.Kronstadt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL190 40023 INTRO TO LITERATURE  3 DL WEB Rosado Emily.Rosado@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL202 40310 INTRO TO WORLD LIT II  3 DL WEB Naake joan.naake@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL213 40446 SURVEY OF BRIT LIT I  3 DL WEB Leopardi Alejandro.Leopardi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL226 40929 SURVEY AFRICAN AMERICAN LIT I  3 DL WEB Olmstead Ellen.Olmstead@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL228 40629 SURVEY LATINA/O/X LIT IN US  3 DL WEB Leopardi Alejandro.Leopardi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL233 40623 THE SHORT STORY  3 DL WEB Downey Dawn.Downey@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL264 40309 INTRO TO CREAT WRIT FICT  3 DL WEB Kronstadt Jill.Kronstadt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D FILM110 40408 INTRODUCTION TO FILM  3 DL WEB Betancourt andree.betancourt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES116 40501 DIGITAL TOOLS FOR VISUAL ARTS  4 DL WEB St. Ours harry.st-ours@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D GDES121L 40523 FUND OF GRAPHIC DESIGN I  0 DL WEBTBA 

 
 
 D GDES214L 40028 PHOTOSHOP FOR GRAPHICS & PHOTO  0 DL WEB RiggsEd.Riggs@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES216L 40385 ILLUSTRATOR/VECTOR GRAPHICS  0 DL WEB Johannsen

 patricia.johannsen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES218L 40454 GRAPHIC DESIGN FOR THE WEB  0 DL WEB YouthGail.Youth@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES242 40640 ANIMATION 3  4 DL WEB Swanson Erik.Swanson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D HINM115 40009 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 40228 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 40276 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 40319 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST117 40414 WORLD HIST 1500-PRESENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST201 40243 US HIST 1865-PRES  3 DL WEB Thompson 

 
 
 D HIST228 40253 WOMEN IN WESTERN WORLD  3 DL WEB Furgol Mary.Furgol@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HIST240 40639 CIVIL RIGHTS IN AMERICA  3 DL WEB Riedl John.Riedl@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH100 40092 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Clark Michael.Clark@montgomerycollege.edu 

 



 

 

 
 D HLTH105 40093 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB McKelphin Keith.McKelphin@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 40094 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HLTH105 41000 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40095 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Turnbow Marge.Turnbow@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40096 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Nickens-Gaither

 LaKisha.Nickens-Gaither@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D HLTH131 40097 DRUGS & LIFESTYLE WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Manning Pamela.Manning@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH170 40379 INTRODUCTION TO AGING  3 DL WEB Edwards Maureen.Edwards@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH212 40213 CONTROL STRESS/TENSION  3 DL WEB Kilby Joanna.Kilby@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH225 40311 INTRO TO HEALTH BEHAVIORS  3 DL WEB Fleming Lila.Fleming@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH250 40562 EMERG MED RESPONDER REFRESHER  1 DL WEB Turnbow Marge.Turnbow@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ISTD173 40460 INTEGRATED ARTS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D LGST210 40301 TORTS  3 DL WEB Singleton Harry.Singleton@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH017 40995 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS SUPPORT  2 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH098 40197 INTRODUCTION TO TRIGONOMETRY  1 DL WEB Vialva Jessica.Vialva@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D MATH117 40056 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40198 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH120 40335 SURVEY OF COLLEGE MATHEMATICS  3 DL WEB Wheatley stephen.wheatley@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 40057 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Gavilanez Franklin.Gavilanez@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 40270 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Johnson Kevin.Johnson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH182 40358 CALCULUS II  4 DL WEB Beyers John.Beyers@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D MATH182 40546 CALCULUS II  4 DL WEB Johnson Kevin.Johnson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH282 40058 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS  3 DL WEB Wang Alice.Wang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH284 40314 LINEAR ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Gavilanez Franklin.Gavilanez@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT101 40029 PRINC MANAGEMENT  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT201 40237 BUSINESS LAW  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT211 40362 INTRO TO MARKETING  3 DL WEB McDonald annie.mcdonald@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC110 40030 LISTENING TO MUSIC  3 DL WEB Mangels Jeffrey.Mangels@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC117 40245 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB Avery Dawn.Avery@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D MUSC117 40489 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB Avery Dawn.Avery@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC131 40031 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC131 40367 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40102 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40104 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40105 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40451 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40550 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D NWIT127 40306 MICROCOMPUTER ESSENTIALS  3 DL WEB Wu hsi-mien.wu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT173 40464 NETWORK SECURITY  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT245 40463 DEFENDING THE NETWORK  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT246 40372 ATTACKER TOOLS AND TECHNIQUES  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40034 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40202 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB Harding Michael.Harding@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D PHIL143 40013 INTRO TO STUDY OF RELIGION  3 DL WEB Jenkins Daniel.Jenkins2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHOT161 40324 INTRO TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PHOT161L 40325 INTRO TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY  0 DL WEBTBA 

 
 
 D PHOT214L 40033 PHOTOSHOP FOR GRAPHICS & PHOTO  0 DL WEB RiggsEd.Riggs@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHYS161 40113 GENERAL PHYSICS I  3 DL WEB Teodorescu raluca.teodorescu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHYS161D 40114 GENERAL PHYSICS I  0 DL WEB Teodorescu

 raluca.teodorescu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40014 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40216 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40302 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40537 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40538 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40015 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40203 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 



 

 

 D PSYC203 40651 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC204 40526 INTRO TO PSYCH OF PERSONALITY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC211 40204 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC211 40652 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC215 40205 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC221 40016 INTRO TO ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC227 40357 EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D READ238 40248 LITERACY CONTENT AREA PART I  3 DL WEB Rodrick Karin.Rodrick@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40101 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Santore Daniel.Santore@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40103 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Witte Tracie.Witte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40326 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kaya Naliyah.Kaya@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40544 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40568 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Sola Camille.Sola@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY105 40380 SOCIAL PROB & ISSUES  3 DL WEB Witte Tracie.Witte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D SOCY208 40488 SOCIOLOGY OF GENDER  3 DL WEB Salmi katya.salmi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SONO101 40108 ORIENTATION DIAG MED SONOG  3 DL WEB Haines Michelle.Haines@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SPAN101 40994 ELEM SPANISH I  3 DL WEB Naranjo Carla.Naranjo@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SPAN102 40551 ELEM SPANISH II  3 DL WEB Butler Cristina.Butler@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D STSU110 40490 STUDY HABITS DEVELOPMENT  1 DL WEB Solano Anthony.Solano@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D STSU114 40269 MEMORY DEVELOPMENT  1 DL WEB Sallie Jack.Sallie@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D TECH272 40465 WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT  4 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D TVRA134 40418 MEDIA APPRECIATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D TVRA140L 40149 VIDEO EDITING  0 DL WEB Ginebra-Azar Nelson.Ginebra-Azar@montgomerycollege.edu 
 


